
 

CERTIFICATION 

LIST OF AUTHORIZED PERSONS 

VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

(Updated 05/01/2023) 

Name Mailing 

Address 

Email Tel# Scope and 

Duration of 
Authority 

William 

Chambliss 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

william.chambliss@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9157 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 

Duration 

Arlen 

Bolstad 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

arlen.bolstad@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9201 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Frederick 

Ochsenhirt 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

frederick.ochsenhirt@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9070 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Kim 

Pate 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

kim.pate@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9961 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

David 

Essah 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

david.essah@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9336 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Michael 

Cizenski 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 23218 

mike.cizenski@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9441 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 

Duration 

David 

Dalton 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 

23218 

david.dalton@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9674 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Allison 

Samuel 

PO Box 1197 
Richmond, 
Virginia 23218 

allison.samuel@scc.virginia.gov (804) 225-3177 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 

Duration 

Schuyler 

Ingram 

PO Box 1197 
Richmond, 
Virginia 23218 

Schuyler.Ingram@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-1574 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 

Duration 

Jason 

Brannick 

PO Box 1197 
Richmond, 
Virginia 23218 

jason.brannick@scc.virginia.gov (804) 225-6337 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 

Duration 
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Neil 

Joshipura 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 

23218 

neil.joshipura@scc.virginia.gov (804) 225-3201 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Patrick 

Carr 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 

23218 

patrick.carr@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9953 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 

Carol 

Myers 

PO Box 1197 

Richmond, 

Virginia 

23218 

carol.myers@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9914 Unlimited 

Scope 

Unlimited 
Duration 
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